
Nor thwest Area Office Grantee Mailing List

Burns Paiute Tribe

The Honorable Cecil Dick

Burns, OR  977202442

Ms. Rachelle Perkes

Burns Paiute Tribe Housing Department

Burns, OR  977202442

Vice Chairman Acting Housing Director

Ph: 541-589-3104

Fax: 541-573-2012

Ph: 541-573-8001

100 Pasigo Street 100 Pasigo Street

TDHE:

cecil.dick@burnspaiute-nsn.gov rachelle.perkes@burnspaiute-nsn.gov

Coeur d'Alene Tribe

The Honorable Ernie Stensgar

Plummer, ID  838510408

Ms. Rosanna Allen

Coeur d'Alene Tribal Housing Authority

Plummer, ID  838510267

Tribal Chairman Executive Director

Ph: 208-686-1800

Fax: 208-686-1182

Ph: 208-686-1927

Fax: 208-686-7051

PO Box 408 PO Box 267

TDHE:

elstensgar@cdatribe-nsn.gov rallen@cdatribe-nsn.gov

Confederated Tribes and Bands of the Yakama Nation

The Honorable Delano Saluskin

Toppenish, WA  989480151

Mr. Preston Harrison

Yakama Nation Housing Authority

Wapato, WA  989510156

Tribal Chairman Deputy Director

Ph: 509-865-5121

Fax: 509-865-5528

Ph: 509-877-6171

Fax: 509-877-7830

PO Box 151 PO Box 156

TDHE:

delano@yakama.com preston@ynha.com

Confederated Tribes of Coos, Lower Umpqua, and Siuslaw 

Indians

The Honorable Debbie Bossley

Coos Bay, OR  974202895

Ms. Laura Fortin

Coos Tribes Housing Department

Coos Bay, OR  974202895

Tribal Chair Housing Director

Ph: 541-294-3972

Fax: 541-888-2853

Ph: 541-888-9577

Fax: 541-435-0492

1245 Fulton Avenue 1245 Fulton Avenue

TDHE:

debbie.bossley@ctclusi.org lfortin@ctclusi.org

Confederated Tribes of Siletz Indians

The Honorable Delores Pigsley

Siletz, OR  973800549

Ms. Sami Jo Difuntorum

Siletz Tribe Housing Department

Siletz, OR  973800549

Tribal Chairperson Housing Executive Director

Ph: 800-992-1399

Fax: 541-444-2307

Ph: 541-444-8312

Fax: 541-444-8313

PO Box 549 PO Box 549

TDHE:

dpigsley@msn.com samijod@ctsi.nsn.us

Confederated Tribes of the Chehalis Reservation

The Honorable Harry Pickernell

Oakville, WA  985680536

Ms. Jenee Burnett

Chehalis Tribal Housing Authority

Oakville, WA  985680314

Tribal Chairman Acting Director

Ph: 360-273-5911

Fax: 360-273-5914

Ph: 360-273-7723

Fax: 360-273-6883

PO Box 536 PO Box 314

TDHE:

chairman@chehalistribe.org jburnett@chehalistribe.org

Confederated Tribes of the Colville Reservation

The Honorable Rodney Cawston

Nespelem, WA  991550150

Mr. Doug Marconi, Sr.

Colville Indian Housing Authority

Nespelem, WA  991550528

Business Council Chairman Executive Director

Ph: 509-634-2219

Fax: 509-634-4116

Ph: 509-634-2160

Fax: 509-634-2335

PO Box 150 PO Box 528

TDHE:

rodney.cawston.cbc@colvilletribes.com Douglas.MarconiSR.HSG@colvilletribes.c

Confederated Tribes of the Grand Ronde Community of 

Oregon

The Honorable Cheryle Kennedy

Grand Ronde, OR  973479712

Mr. Shonn Leno

Grand Ronde Tribe Housing Department

Grand Ronde, OR  973479728

Tribal Chairwoman Housing Manager

Ph: 503-879-5211

Fax: 503-879-5964

Ph: 503-879-2401

Fax: 503-879-5973

9615 Grand Ronde Road 28450 Tyee Road

TDHE:

cheryle.kennedy@grandronde.org shonn.leno@grandronde.org
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Confederated Tribes of the Umatilla Indian Reservation

The Honorable Kathryn Brigham

Pendleton, OR  978019467

Mr. Marcus Luke, II

Umatilla Tribe Housing Department

Pendleton, OR  978016010

Board of Trustees Chairman Housing Director

Ph: 541-276-3165

Fax: 541-276-3095

Ph: 541-429-7926

Fax: 541-276-7255

46411 Timine Way 51 Umatilla Loop

TDHE:

katbrigham@ctuir.org marcusluke@ctuir.org

Confederated Tribes of the Warm Springs Reservation of 

Oregon

The Honorable Raymond Tsumpti

Warm Springs, OR  97761300

Ms. Danielle Wood

Warm Springs Housing Authority

Warm Springs, OR  977611167

Tribal Chairman Executive Director

Ph: 541-553-1161

Fax: 541-553-2241

Ph: 541-553-3250

Fax: 541-553-3358

PO  Box C PO Box 1167

TDHE:

raymond.tsumpti@wstribes.org danielle.wood@wsha.us

Coquille Indian Tribe

The Honorable Brenda Meade

North Bend, OR  974593059

Ms. Anne Cook

Coquille Indian Housing Authority

Coos Bay, OR  974207713

Tribal Chairwoman Executive Director

Ph: 541-756-0904

Fax: 541-756-0847

Ph: 541-888-6501

Fax: 541-888-8266

3050 Tremont Street 2678 Mexeye Loop

TDHE:

tribalcouncil@coquilletribe.org annecook@coquilleiha.org

Cow Creek Band of Umpqua Tribe of Indians

The Honorable Dan Courtney

Roseburg, OR  974701399

Ms. Brenda Lewis

Cow Creek Tribe Housing Department

Roseburg, OR  974701399

Tribal Chairman Housing Director

Ph: 541-672-9405

Fax: 541-673-0432

Ph: 541-677-5575

Fax: 541-677-5550

2371 NE Stephens Street, 

Suite 100

2371 NE Stephens Street, Suite 100

TDHE:

dcourtney@cowcreek.com blewis@cowcreek.com

Cowlitz Indian Tribe

The Honorable Philip Harju

Longview, WA  986328594

Ms. Danal Ecklund

Cowlitz Indian Tribal Housing

Toledo, WA  985910219

Tribal Chairman Executive Director

Ph: 360-575-3300

Fax: 360-577-7432

Ph: 360-864-8720

PO Box 2547 107 Spencer Road

TDHE:

pharju@cowlitz.org decklund@cith.us

Hoh Indian Tribe

The Honorable Dawn Gomez

Forks, WA  983312196

Mr. Bob Smith

Hoh Indian Tribe Housing Department

Forks, WA  983312196

Tribal Chairwoman Executive Director

Ph: 360-374-6582

Fax: 360-374-6549

Ph: 360-374-4281

Fax: 360-374-5426

PO Box 2196 PO Box 2196

TDHE:

dawn.gomez@hohtribe-nsn.org Bob.Smith@hohtribe-nsn.org

Jamestown S'Klallam Tribe of Indians

The Honorable W. Ron Allen

Sequim, WA  983827670

Ms. Ann Jagger

Jamestown S'Klallam Tribe Housing Department

Sequim, WA  983827670

Tribal Chairman/CEO Housing Program Manager

Ph: 360-683-1109

Fax: 360-681-3405

Ph: 360-681-3411

Fax: 360-681-3402

1033 Old Blyn Highway 1033 Old Blyn Highway

TDHE:

rallen@jamestowntribe.org ajagger@jamestowntribe.org

Kalispel Tribe of Indians

The Honorable Glen Nenema

Usk, WA  991800039

Ms. Rebekah Sutch

Kalispel Tribe Housing Department

Usk, WA  991800039

Tribal Chairman Director of Planning

Ph: 509-445-1147

Fax: 509-445-1705

Ph: 509-447-7270

Fax: 509-445-1705

PO Box 39 PO Box 39

TDHE:

glen@kalispeltribe.com rsutch@kalispeltribe.com
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Klamath Tribes

The Honorable Donald Gentry

Chiloquin, OR  976240436

Ms. Roberta Sexton

Klamath Tribal Housing Department

Chiloquin, OR  976240436

Tribal Chairman Executive Director

Ph: 541-783-2219

Fax: 541-783-2029

Ph: 541-783-2219

Fax: 541-783-3994

PO Box 436 PO Box 436

TDHE:

don.gentry@klamathtribes.com roberta.sexton@klamathtribes.com

Kootenai Tribe of Idaho

The Honorable Gary Aitken, Jr.

Bonners Ferry, ID  838051269

Ms. Rhonda Vogl

Kootenai Tribe Housing Department

Bonners Ferry, ID  838051269

Tribal Chairman Administrative Director

Ph: 208-267-3519

Fax: 208-267-2960

Ph: 208-267-3519

Fax: 208-267-2960

PO Box 1269 PO Box 1269

TDHE:

garyjr@kootenai.org rvogl@kootenai.org

Lower Elwha Klallam Tribe

The Honorable Frances Charles

Port Angeles, WA  983638409

Mr. Gerald Charles

Lower Elwha Housing Authority

Port Angeles, WA  983638313

Tribal Chairperson Executive Director

Ph: 360-452-8471

Fax: 360-452-3428

Ph: 360-457-5116

Fax: 360-457-3542

2851 Lower Elwha Road 22 Kwitsen Drive

TDHE:

elwha-council@elwha.nsn.us gcharles@elwhahousing.com

Lummi Nation

The Honorable Lawrence Solomon

Bellingham, WA  982269291

Ms. Diana Phair

Lummi Nation Housing Authority

Bellingham, WA  982269278

Tribal Chairman Executive Director

Ph: 360-384-1489

Fax: 360-380-1850

Ph: 360-312-8407

Fax: 360-383-0625

2616 Kwina Road 2579 Kwina Road

TDHE:

lawrences@lummi-nsn.gov dianap@lha-lummi.com

Makah Tribe

The Honorable Timothy Greene

Neah Bay, WA  983570115

Ms. Heather Greene

Makah Tribe Housing Department

Neah Bay, WA  983570115

Tribal Chairman Interim Housing Director

Ph: 360-645-3231

Fax: 360-640-0623

Ph: 360-645-2378

Fax: 360-645-2706

PO Box 115 PO Box 115

TDHE:

timothy.greene@makah.com heather.greene@makah.com

Muckleshoot Indian Tribe

The Honorable Jaison Elkins

Auburn, WA  980929763

Ms. Ama Tuato'o

Muckleshoot Housing Authority

Auburn, WA  980929428

Tribal Chairman Executive Director

Ph: 253-939-3311

Fax: 253-931-8570

Ph: 253-876-2862

Fax: 253-735-6473

39015 172nd Avenue SE 38037 158th Avenue SE

TDHE:

jaison.elkinss@muckleshoot.nsn.us ama.tuatoo@muckleshoot.nsn.us

Nez Perce Tribe

The Honorable Shannon Wheeler

Lapwai, ID  835400305

Ms. Laurie Ann Cloud

Nez Perce Tribal Housing Authority

Lapwai, ID  835400188

Tribal Chairman Executive Director

Ph: 208-843-2253

Fax: 208-843-7354

Ph: 208-843-2229

Fax: 208-843-2973

PO Box 305 PO Box 188

TDHE:

shannonw@nezperce.org lauriew@nezperce.org

Nisqually Indian Tribe

The Honorable Ken Choke

Olympia, WA  985139105

Ms. Leslye Revey

Nisqually Tribe Housing Department

Olympia, WA  985139418

Tribal Chairman Assistant Director

Ph: 360-456-5221

Fax: 360-407-0125

Ph: 360-493-0081

Fax: 360-493-8167

4820 She Nah Num Drive SE 2205 Lashi Street SE

TDHE:

choke.ken@nisqually-nsn.gov revey.leslye@nisqually-nsn.gov
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Nooksack Indian Tribe

The Honorable Roswell Cline, Sr.

Deming, WA  982440157

Mr. Darryl Gray

Nooksack Tribe Housing Department

Deming, WA  982440157

Tribal Chairman Housing Director

Ph: 360-592-5176

Fax: 360-592-2125

Ph: 360-592-5176

Fax: 360-592-2125

PO Box 157 PO Box 157

TDHE:

rossc@nooksack-nsn.gov dgray@nooksack-nsn.gov

Port Gamble S'Klallam Tribe

The Honorable Jeromy Sullivan

Kingston, WA  983460155

Mr. Craig Dougall

Port Gamble S'Klallam Housing Authority

Kingston, WA  983469700

Tribal Chairman Executive Director

Ph: 360-297-2646

Fax: 360-297-7097

Ph: 360-297-6351

Fax: 360-297-6315

31912 Little Boston Road NE 32000 Little Boston Road NE

TDHE:

jeromys@pgst.nsn.us craigd@pgst.nsn.us

Puyallup Tribe of Indians

The Honorable Bill Sterud

Tacoma, WA  984044926

Ms. Joanne Gutierrez

Puyallup Tribe Housing Department

Tacoma, WA  984044923

Tribal Chairman Housing Director

Ph: 253-573-7800

Fax: 253-680-5996

Ph: 253-680-5994

Fax: 253-680-5986

3009 E Portland Avenue 2806 E Portland Avenue, Suite 200

TDHE:

bill.sterud@puyalluptribe-nsn.gov joanne.gutierrez@puyalluptribe-nsn.gov

Quileute Nation

The Honorable Doug Woodruff

La Push, WA  983500279

Ms. Brenda Bunker

Quileute Housing Authority

La Push, WA  983500159

Tribal Chairman Executive Director

Ph: 360-374-6163

Fax: 360-374-6311

Ph: 360-374-9719

Fax: 360-374-9117

PO Box 279 PO Box 159

TDHE:

doug.woodruff@quileutenation.org brenda.bunker@quileutetribe.com

Quinault Indian Nation

The Honorable Fawn Sharp

Taholah, WA  985870189

Ms. Jacqueline Poplin

Quinault Housing Authority

Taholah, WA  985870160

Tribal President Executive Director

Ph: 360-276-8211

Fax: 360-276-8256

Ph: 360-276-4320

Fax: 360-276-4778

PO Box 189 PO Box 160

TDHE:

fsharp@quinault.org jpoplin@quinault.org

Samish Indian Nation

The Honorable Thomas Wooten

Anacortes, WA  982210217

Ms. Sharon Paskewitz

Samish Tribe Housing Department

Anacortes, WA  982210217

Tribal Chairman Housing Director

Ph: 360-293-6404

Fax: 360-293-0790

Ph: 360-726-3366

Fax: 360-899-5193

PO  Box 217 PO Box 217

TDHE:

tomwooten@samishtribe.nsn.us spaskewitz@samishtribe.nsn.us

Sauk-Suiattle Indian Tribe

The Honorable Norma Joseph

Darrington, WA  982419420

Ms. Michele Metcalf

Sauk-Suiattle Tribe Housing Department

Darrington, WA  982419420

Tribal Council Chairman Housing Director

Ph: 360-436-0131

Fax: 360-436-1511

Ph: 360-436-0131

Fax: 360-436-2847

5318 Chief Brown Lane 5318 Chief Brown Lane

TDHE:

chairman@sauk-suiattle.com mmetcalf@sauk-suiattle.com

Shoalwater Bay Indian Tribe

Honorable Charlene Nelson

Tokeland, WA  985900130

Mr. Joel Blake

Shoalwater Bay Tribe Housing Department

Tokeland, WA  985900130

Tribal Chairperson Housing Director

Ph: 360-267-6766

Fax: 360-267-6778

Ph: 360-267-8170

Fax: 360-267-6778

PO  Box 130 PO Box 130

TDHE:

cnelson@shoalwaterbay-nsn.gov jblake@shoalwaterbay-nsn.gov
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Shoshone-Bannock Tribes of the Fort Hall Reservation

The Honorable Nathan Small

Fort Hall, ID  832030306

Ms. Lorraine Shay

Fort Hall Housing Authority

Pocatello, ID  832029605

Tribal Chairman Executive Director

Ph: 208-478-3807

Fax: 208-237-0797

Ph: 208-237-1174

Fax: 208-237-0455

PO Box 306 161 Wardance Circle

TDHE:

nsmall@sbtribes.com lshay@ida.net

Skokomish Indian Tribe

The Honorable Charles Miller

Skokomish Nation, WA  9858

Mr. Larry Winders

Skokomish Tribe Housing Department

Skokomish Nation, WA  98584974

Tribal Chairman Housing Director

Ph: 360-426-4232

Fax: 360-877-5943

Ph: 360-877-6748

Fax: 360-877-6749

80 N Tribal Center Road 80 N Tribal Center Road

TDHE:

gmiller@skokomish.org lwinders@skokomish.org

Snoqualmie Indian Tribe

The Honorable Robert de los Angel

Snoqualmie, WA  980650969

Ms. Angelina Holverstott

Snoqualmie Tribe Housing Department

Snoqualmie, WA  980650969

Tribal Chairman Housing Manager

Ph: 425-888-6551

Fax: 425-888-6727

Ph: 425-888-6551

Fax: 206-984-1586

PO Box 969 PO Box 969

TDHE:

bobde@snoqualmietribe.us a.holverstott@snoqualmietribe.us

Spokane Tribe of Indians

The Honorable Carol Evans

Wellpinit, WA  990400100

Ms. Loren Bair

Spokane Indian Housing Authority

Wellpinit, WA  990400195

Tribal Chairperson Acting Executive Director

Ph: 509-458-6500

Fax: 509-458-6575

Ph: 509-818-1457

Fax: 509-258-7188

PO Box 100 PO Box 195

TDHE:

carole@spokanetribe.com loren@spokaneiha.com

Squaxin Island Tribe

The Honorable Kris Peters

Shelton, WA  985849200

Ms. Liz Kuntz

Squaxin Island Tribe Housing Department

Shelton, WA  985849200

Tribal Chairman Housing Manager

Ph: 360-426-9781

Fax: 360-426-6577

Ph: 360-426-9781

Fax: 360-426-6577

10 SE Squaxin Lane 10 SE Squaxin Lane

TDHE:

kpeters@squaxin.us lkuntz@squaxin.us

Stillaguamish Tribe of Indians

The Honorable Shawn Yanity

Arlington, WA  982230277

Mr. Christopher Boser

Stillaguamish Tribe Housing Department

Arlington, WA  982230277

Tribal Chairman Housing Director

Ph: 360-652-7362

Fax: 360-659-3113

Ph: 360-572-3018

Fax: 360-659-3113

PO Box 277 PO Box 277

TDHE:

syanity@stillaguamish.com cboser@stillaguamish.com

Suquamish Tribe

The Honorable Leonard Forsman

Suquamish, WA  983920498

Ms. Vicki Cole

Suquamish Tribe Housing Department

Suquamish, WA  983920498

Tribal Chairman Housing Program Manager

Ph: 360-598-3311

Fax: 360-598-6295

Ph: 360-394-8419

Fax: 360-598-6295

PO Box 498 PO Box 498

TDHE:

lforsman@suquamish.nsn.us vcole@suquamish.nsn.us

Swinomish Indian Tribal Community

The Honorable Steve Edwards

La Conner, WA  982579450

Ms. Bonnie Newman

Swinomish Housing Authority

La Conner, WA  982570677

Tribal Chairman Acting Executive Director

Ph: 360-466-3163

Fax: 360-466-5309

Ph: 360-466-4081

Fax: 360-466-7219

11404 Moorage Way PO Box 677

TDHE:

sedwards@swinomish.nsn.us bnewman@swinomish.nsn.us
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Tulalip Tribes of Washington

The Honorable Terri Gobin

Tulalip, WA  982719775

Ms. Shirley Jones

Tulalip Tribes Housing Department

Tulalip, WA  982719775

Tribal Chairwoman Housing Department Director

Ph: 360-716-4000

Fax: 360-716-0628

Ph: 360-716-4447

Fax: 360-716-0618

6406 Marine Drive 6406 Marine Drive

TDHE:

trgobin@tulaliptribes-nsn.gov shirleyjones@tulaliptribes-nsn.gov

Upper Skagit Indian Tribe

The Honorable Jennifer Washingto

Sedro Woolley, WA  9828497

Ms. Adrienne Smallwood

Upper Skagit Tribe Housing Department

Sedro Woolley, WA  982849721

Tribal Council Chair Housing Director

Ph: 360-854-7000

Fax: 360-854-7004

Ph: 360-854-7013

Fax: 360-854-7015

25944 Community Plaza Way 25944 Community Plaza Way

TDHE:

jenniferw@upperskagit.com asmallwood@upperskagit.com
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